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FIRST YEAR BASIC B. SC. NURSING 

OCTOBER 

SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

JANUARY 

FEBRUARY 

& PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

MARCH 

NOVEMBER Theory block 

APRIL 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-2024 (SEMESTER I) 

DECEMBER Theory block 

Activity 

Theory block 

Theory block 

Clinical block 
(SRM ) 

Class test (1 week) 
Theory &revision 

Revision 
Study Leave 
MUHS Exam 
Vacation (3days) 

Total 

Worki Holiday/ 

Days 
02 

19 

20 

26 

24 

ng 

23(1 
week 
class 

23 

test 

Revisi 
on -10 

Study 
leave= 
7days 
Ex= 6 

days 

04 

Sunday 

07 

holiday) 
Sunday 
5) 

06 
holiday 

4 
Sunday 

4-Sunday 
Holiday 1 

Holiday 26x8=208 
-1 

05 

3 

Sunday 
Holiday 

Sunday 4 
Holiday 3 

47 

Theory 

2x8 =16 

339, R A. 

Hrs 

19x8 =152 

20x8 =160 

16x8 =128 

10x 8=80 

744 

Actual Hours as per syllabus in Semester I: 720 (Th: 480, Lab & C-192) 

Hours Provided by college: 936 (Th: 744, Lab & CI:282, NAAC=12 
Sunanda Pravin o 

Practical 
Hrs 

24x8 

192 

Principal 

Working 
Hrs 

152 

J60 

208 

192 

128 

80 

936 

J6 
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Colioge of Nursing 
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SMT. SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND INSTITUTE OF NURSING 

SU BJECT 

Communicative English 

SMT. SUNANDA PRAVIN GAMBHIRCHAND COLLEGE OF NURSING, 
Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. 

Maharashtra State Board of Nursing and Paramedical Education 
Recognised by: Indian Nursing Council, Maharashtra Nursing Council 

MUHS IMPACT ASSESSMENT A+ GRADE (2018-2019) 

Applied Anatomy 

Applied Physiology 

Applied Sociology 

Applied Psychology 

Nursing Foundation I 

Self-study/ Co-curricular 

SEVA MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NAAC activity 

Website: www.smescon.in 

& PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

ALLOTED HRS BY 

MUHS 

40 

Email ld: smes6127003@gmail.com 

60 

60 

60 

60 

T=120, L=80, C=160 

40+40 

ALLOTED HRS BY 
COLLEGE 

46 

70 

70 

70 

70 

T=130, L=100, C=204 

50+50 

12 

Phone No: 022-24095792/ 24024585 

Address: Smt. Parmeshwari Devi Gordhandas Garodia Educational Complex, 338, R.A. Kidwai Road, Matunga, 
Mumbai Supported Clinically by Smt. S.R. Mehta & Sir K.P. Cardiac Institute 
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FIRST YEAR BASIC B. SC. NURSING 

JUNE 

JULY 

AUGUST 

SEV MANDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

SEPTEMBER 

OCTOBER 

& PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-2024 (SEMESTER I) 

Activity 

Theory block 

Theory block 

Th(Lab) 
Study Leave 

Workin 

MUHS Exam 

g Days 

Clinical block (Sion 26 
Hospital) 

TOTAL 

25 

Clinical Block (KEM 26 
Hospital) 

24 

24 

class 
test 

12 days 
theory 
Sdays 
vacation 

25 

Holiday/ | Theory 
Sunday 

150 

Sunday 4 25x8=20 
Holiday 
-2 

Sunday 
05 

Holiday 
-1 

(6 days | Holiday 

Holiday 
-1 

Sunday 
4 

Sunday 
04 

Holiday 

Sunday 5 24X8= 

2 

24X8=1l 
92 

34 

Hrs 

192 

Sunday 4 24X8=1 
Holiday 92 

784 

Practical 

Hrs 

26x8=208 

Wor 

416 

king 
Hrs 

200 

26x8-208 208 

192 

208 

Principa 

192 

192 

1200 

Smt. Sunanda Pravin Gambhirchand 
Colioge of ursing 

3S8, R. A, Kidwai Road, 
Matunga, Mumbai 400019 



Actual Hours as per sylabus in Semester l: 800 (Th: 784, Lab & C-416) Hours ProvIded by college: 1200 (Th: 450, Lab & Cl: 476, NAAC=3) 

SR. 
NO 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

NAME OF SUB.JECT 

Applied Biochemistry 
Applied Nutrition & Dietetics 

Nursing Foundation II including 
Health assessment Module 
Health/ nursing informatics 

lechnology 
Self-study/Co-curricular activity 
NAAC Activity 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL HOURS 
As PER MUHS 

40 

60 

T- 120, L-120, C-320 

T-40. L-40 

40+20 

320+160+320 

HOURS 
ALLOTED BY COLLEGE 

42 

62 

T- 134. L- 125. C-340 

T-42. L-40 

40+20 
3 

340+165+340+3 
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